Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5731

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025

Program Indigenous Student Success Program  Sub Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of grant amounts (Indigenous Student Success Program ) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-
2A of the Act (Indigenous Student Assistance Grants - 2025 )

|, KIEL WILLIAMSWEIGEL, CONFIRM that:

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-20 of the Act, | have been provided with a Payment
Brief signed by the relevant Delegate of the National Indigenous Australian Agency (NIAA) to make payment
on agrant (a"Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in the table below (the "Table").

as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 38-30 of the Act, | have been provided with the
determined amount (as determined by the relevant Delegate of the NIAA) of each HEP's Grant. Column 4 of the
row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears reflects the portion of the amount determined by the NIAA
that has not yet been paid and will be administered by the Department of Education.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 1,072,687 1,072,687
Charles Sturt University 0 2,208,619 2,208,619
Macquarie University 0 870,472 870,472
Southern Cross University 0 1,163,551 1,163,551
The University of New England 0 1,424,003 1,424,003
The University of New South Wales 0 1,099,188 1,099,188
The University of Newcastle 0 2,203,161 2,203,161
The University of Sydney 0 1,203,643 1,203,643
University of Technology Sydney 0 827,523 827,523
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University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

TOTAL Australia

O O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o

1,348,731
1,470,680

1,231,800
524,077
800,244
934,875
691,529

516,698
1,367,224
561,892

1,539,261
1,752,979
1,398,688
1,604,986
1,079,763
1,316,167
1,070,773

1,099,790
786,369
598,111
161,477
687,217

836,583
753,001
980,707

1,792,681

298,255
1,275,885

772,170

842,756

209,339

42,377,555
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Variation Reason
Second/final payment for 2025.
Funding amounts according to decision made by NIAA in their Payment Brief. AS approved the amounts through the Unipay

establishment documents.

Approved by KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL on 10 July 2025 at 09:30:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11
July 2025 05:00:24
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