

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5731

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

Program Indigenous Student Success Program Sub Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of grant amounts (Indigenous Student Success Program) in respect of grants under Part 2-2A of the Act (Indigenous Student Assistance Grants - 2025)

I, KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL, CONFIRM that:

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 38-20 of the Act, I have been provided with a Payment Brief signed by the relevant Delegate of the National Indigenous Australian Agency (NIAA) to make payment on a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in the table below (the "Table").

as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 38-30 of the Act, I have been provided with the determined amount (as determined by the relevant Delegate of the NIAA) of each HEP's Grant. Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears reflects the portion of the amount determined by the NIAA that has not yet been paid and will be administered by the Department of Education.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	1,072,687	1,072,687
Charles Sturt University	0	2,208,619	2,208,619
Macquarie University	0	870,472	870,472
Southern Cross University	0	1,163,551	1,163,551
The University of New England	0	1,424,003	1,424,003
The University of New South Wales	0	1,099,188	1,099,188
The University of Newcastle	0	2,203,161	2,203,161
The University of Sydney	0	1,203,643	1,203,643
University of Technology Sydney	0	827,523	827,523

University of Western Sydney	0	1,348,731	1,348,731
University of Wollongong	0	1,470,680	1,470,680
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	1,231,800	1,231,800
Federation University Australia	0	524,077	524,077
La Trobe University	0	800,244	800,244
Monash University	0	934,875	934,875
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	691,529	691,529
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	516,698	516,698
The University of Melbourne	0	1,367,224	1,367,224
Victoria University	0	561,892	561,892
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	1,539,261	1,539,261
Griffith University	0	1,752,979	1,752,979
James Cook University	0	1,398,688	1,398,688
Queensland University of Technology	0	1,604,986	1,604,986
The University of Queensland	0	1,079,763	1,079,763
University of Southern Queensland	0	1,316,167	1,316,167
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	1,070,773	1,070,773
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	1,099,790	1,099,790
Edith Cowan University	0	786,369	786,369
Murdoch University	0	598,111	598,111
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	161,477	161,477
The University of Western Australia	0	687,217	687,217
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	836,583	836,583
The University of Adelaide	0	753,001	753,001
University of South Australia	0	980,707	980,707
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	1,792,681	1,792,681
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	298,255	298,255
Charles Darwin University	0	1,275,885	1,275,885
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	772,170	772,170
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	Ü	,,2,1,0	,,2,1,0
The Australian National University	0	842,756	842,756
	O	042,730	042,730
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	0	200.220	200.220
Bond University	0	209,339	209,339
TOTAL Australia	0	42 277 555	42 255 555
	0	42,377,555	42,377,555

Variation Reason

Second/final payment for 2025.

Funding amounts according to decision made by NIAA in their Payment Brief. AS approved the amounts through the Unipay establishment documents.

Approved by KIEL WILLIAMS-WEIGEL on 10 July 2025 at 09:30:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11 July 2025 05:00:24